
Home 
Tournaments 

Upcoming Events 
Stats 

Alumni 
Photo Gallery 

Contact Us 

 

March 27-29, 2014 • Philadelphia, MS 

98% Return 
2014 Spring/Summer Tour Results 
Dancing Rabbit 

     
Northcutt Defends Dancing Rabbit Title 

 

http://www.emeraldcoasttour.com/home.html
http://www.emeraldcoasttour.com/tournament-schedule.html
http://www.emeraldcoasttour.com/upcoming-events.html
http://www.emeraldcoasttour.com/tournament-results.html
http://www.emeraldcoasttour.com/alumni.html
http://www.emeraldcoasttour.com/photo-gallery.html
http://www.emeraldcoasttour.com/contact-us.html
http://emeraldcoastmcdonalds.com/
http://www.southernlinc.com/
http://www.mitchellcompanies.com/
http://www.emeraldcoasttour.com/home.html


Glenn Northcutt successfully defended his title at the Dancing Rabbit golf club in Choctaw 
MS. His 69-67-70-206 total was good for a one shot win over Garrett Osborn. Osborn had 
rounds of 66-74-67-207 to finish one back. The tournament had some very wet and windy 
conditions each day but overall the scores were pretty good. Northcutt collected $8000 for 
the win. Northcutt had a one shot lead going into the final round over first round leader 
Ben Bates. Bates had an opening 64 to take a two shot lead but finished tied for fourth at 
212 after a 73-75 the last two days. Jimmy Brandt fished third at 211. Jack Hiluta made 
his first Emerald Coast check as he tied Bates at 212. Kyle Sapp finished sixth at 213. 

 

Kyle Sapp’s team also won the Pro Am with amateurs McCay Lyvers and Jason Hill and 
Russell Smith. Jimmy Brandt’s team of Jeff Emory and Walt Bullock and Johnny Phatam 
Bley finished second in the Pro Am. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Final Results 

Glenn Northcutt 
Garrett Osborn 
Jimmy Brandt 
Ben Bates 
Jack Hiluta 
Kyle Sapp 
Rocky Cleland 
David Miller 
Chase Blaich 
Will Dottley 
Grant Goforth 
Garrett Burgess 
Chip Deason 
Billy Brozovich 
Gary Rusnak 
Thomas Joiner 
Kyle Ellis 
Jordan Anderton 
Chase Williams 
Lance Evans  A 
Will McCurdy 
Brett Taunton 
Demando Mingo 
Michael Brice 

69 
66 
70 
64 
75 
73 
73 
78 
72 
74 
73 
81 
72 
70 
71 
77 
74 
75 
73 
84 
70 
74 
79 
80 

67 
74 
71 
73 
63 
68 
72 
67 
73 
72 
72 
71 
73 
76 
79 
77 
77 
78 
75 
77 
WD 
WD 
NC 
WD 

70 
67 
70 
75 
74 
72 
70 
72 
73 
72 
73 
66 
74 
73 
73 
71 
78 
80 
NC 
151 
 
 
 

206 
207 
211 
212 
212 
213 
215 
217 
218 
218 
218 
218 
219 
219 
223 
225 
229 
233 
 
 
 
 
 

$8,000  
$2,000  
$1,200  
$950  
$950  
$800  
$700  
$300  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dothan Al 
Birmingham AL 
Auburn AL 
Pensacola FL 
Mobile AL 
Gardendale AL 
Hattiesburg MS 
Daphne AL 
De Funiak Springs FL 
Pensacola FL 
Batesville MS 
Anniston AL 
Evans GA 
Greenville MS 
Santa Rosa Beach FL 
Tallahassee FL 
Senatobia MS 
Birmingham AL 
Corinth MS 
Anniston AL 
Auburn AL 
Little Rock AR 
Philadelphia MS 
Nashville TN 

 

 


	March 27-29, 2014 • Philadelphia, MS
	98% Return
	2014 Spring/Summer Tour Results Dancing Rabbit


