

Home
Tournaments
Upcoming Events
Stats
Alumni
Photo Gallery
Contact Us

March 27-29, 2014 • Philadelphia, MS

98% Return

2014 Spring/Summer Tour Results Dancing Rabbit







Northcutt Defends Dancing Rabbit Title



Glenn Northcutt successfully defended his title at the Dancing Rabbit golf club in Choctaw MS. His 69-67-70-206 total was good for a one shot win over Garrett Osborn. Osborn had rounds of 66-74-67-207 to finish one back. The tournament had some very wet and windy conditions each day but overall the scores were pretty good. Northcutt collected \$8000 for the win. Northcutt had a one shot lead going into the final round over first round leader Ben Bates. Bates had an opening 64 to take a two shot lead but finished tied for fourth at 212 after a 73-75 the last two days. Jimmy Brandt fished third at 211. Jack Hiluta made his first Emerald Coast check as he tied Bates at 212. Kyle Sapp finished sixth at 213.



Kyle Sapp's team also won the Pro Am with amateurs McCay Lyvers and Jason Hill and Russell Smith. Jimmy Brandt's team of Jeff Emory and Walt Bullock and Johnny Phatam Bley finished second in the Pro Am.

Final Results

Clama Nauthauth	<i>(</i> 0	17	70	001	Φ0.000	Dothon Al
Glenn Northcutt	69	67	70	206	\$8,000	Dothan Al
Garrett Osborn	66	74	67	207	\$2,000	Birmingham AL
Jimmy Brandt	70	71	70	211	\$1,200	Auburn AL
Ben Bates	64	73	75	212	\$950	Pensacola FL
Jack Hiluta	75	63	74	212	\$950	Mobile AL
Kyle Sapp	73	68	72	213	\$800	Gardendale AL
Rocky Cleland	73	72	70	215	\$700	Hattiesburg MS
David Miller	78	67	72	217	\$300	Daphne AL
Chase Blaich	72	73	73	218		De Funiak Springs FL
Will Dottley	74	72	72	218		Pensacola FL
Grant Goforth	73	72	73	218		Batesville MS
Garrett Burgess	81	71	66	218		Anniston AL
Chip Deason	72	73	74	219		Evans GA
Billy Brozovich	70	76	73	219		Greenville MS
Gary Rusnak	71	79	73	223		Santa Rosa Beach FL
Thomas Joiner	77	77	71	225		Tallahassee FL
Kyle Ellis	74	77	78	229		Senatobia MS
Jordan Anderton	75	78	80	233		Birmingham AL
Chase Williams	73	75	NC			Corinth MS
Lance Evans A	84	77	151			Anniston AL
Will McCurdy	70	WD				Auburn AL
Brett Taunton	74	WD				Little Rock AR
Demando Mingo	79	NC				Philadelphia MS
Michael Brice	80	WD				Nashville TN